<S>   <C>   <C>
  Total assets:
   Israel . . . .   $   5,987   $   5,151
   United States.   1   8
   -----------  ---------------

   $   5,988   $   5,159
   ===========  ===============

</TABLE>

   F-20

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)

   ENERTEC   ENERTEC SYSTEMS
   ELECTRONICS LTD   2001 LTD.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------  ---------------  ----------------  -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
 ASSETS
- ---------------------------------------

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS .....  $3,149   $   1,326   $   (148) (2)   $   4,327

 Property and equipment .....   74   356   (46) (4,5)   384

 Due from stockholder .....   296   21   317

 Due from affiliate .....   57   -   57

 Deferred income taxes.....   15   -   15

 Investment .....   113   -   (113) (1)   -
   ---------------  ---------------  ----------------  -----------

   $3,704   $   1,703   $   (307)   $   5,100
   ===============  ===============  ================  ===========

 LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....  $3,034   $   1,456   $   (219) (1,2) $   4,271

 LONG TERM DEBT, NET OF CURRENT PORTION   246   4   250

 SEVERANCE PAYABLE.....   25   64   89

 Minority interest.....   -   -   81 (3)   81

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common Stock .....   -   -   -
   Additional paid in capital . . . . .   -   -   -
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (104)   (2)   (106)
   Retained earnings.....   503   181   (169)(1,3,5)   515

   ---------------  ---------------  ----------------  -----------
   $3,704   $   1,703   $   (307)   $   5,100
   ===============  ===============  ================  ===========
</TABLE>

   F-21

   ENERTEC ELECTRONICS LTD AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   ENERTEC   ENERTEC SYSTEMS
   ELECTRONICS LTD   2001 LTD.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------  ---------------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
 NET SALES.....  $   4,414   $   1,506   $   5,920

 COST OF SALES.....   2,649   890   3,539
   ---------------  ---------------   -----------   ----------

   GROSS PROFIT .....   1,765   616   2,381

 OPERATING EXPENSES .....   983   394   (5)(5)   1,372
   ---------------  ---------------   -----------   ----------

 INCOME FROM OPERATIONS .....   782   222   1,009

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense, net.....   (189)   (41)   (230)
   Gain on sale of property and equipment   51   -   (51)(4)   -
   Equity in income of investee . . . . .   42   -   (42)(1)   -
   ---------------  ---------------   -----------   ----------

   TOTAL OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE) . . . . .   (96)   (41)   (93)   (230)
   ---------------  ---------------   -----------   ----------

 INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
   TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST.....   686   181   (93)   779